

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17120-3265

October 9, 2012

RE: Natural Gas Supply License A-125072

Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the Commission's Data Request dated September 26, 2012, Direct Energy Business submits the following information regarding its Natural Gas Supply License in Docket No. A-125072:

- Attachment 1 response to Data Request 1 regarding Financial Fitness
- Attachment 2 response to Data Request 2 regarding name and job title of respondent
- Verification per 52 Pa Code § 1.36

If there are any questions or comments regarding this submission, please contact me.

Regards

Carl W. Boyd

Sr. Manager, Compliance carl.boyd@directenergy.com

RECEIVED

OCT -9 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Docket No. A-125072 Direct Energy Business, LLC f/k/a Strategic Energy, LLC Data Request

Attachment 1

In the Commission's Order, entered March 2, 2000, at Docket No. A-125072, in Ordering Paragraph 3, the Commission directed the licensee to provide evidence of financial fitness with natural gas distribution companies (NGDCs) to the Commission pursuant to the bonding requirement at 66 Pa C.S. §2208(c).

Since the original Commission Order, Direct Energy Business, LLC (DEB) has revised the list of NGDC territories in which it intends to provide natural gas supply services. At this time, the list is as follows:

- PECO Energy Company
- UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.
- Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

DEB is currently in negotiations with the NGDCs listed in order to determine the amount/format of financial security required by DEB to serve customers. Upon finalization of the amount of financial security required, DEB will submit copies of the negotiated financial security instruments for each of the NGDCs in which it intends to serve customers (those listed above and/or any additional NGDCs) to the Commission as demonstration of compliance with the requirements of 66 Pa C.S. §2208(c).

RECEIVED

OCT -9 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Docket No. A-125072 Direct Energy Business, LLC f/k/a Strategic Energy, LLC Data Request

Attachment 2

The responses to the Commission's Data Requests are provided by:

Carl W. Boyd
Sr. Manager, Compliance
Direct Energy
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412.667.5272
carl.boyd@directenergy.com

RECEIVED

OCT - 9 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Docket No. A-125072 Direct Energy Business, LLC f/k/a Strategic Energy, LLC Data Request

VERIFICATION

I, <u>Carl W. Boyd, Sr. Manager, Compliance</u>, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904.

Signature

NOTARIAL SEAL Chelsea Sobek NOTARY PUBLIC Pittsburgh City, Allegheny County My Commission Expires 06/25/2016

10/9/2012

SR. MANAGER, COMPLIANCE

10.9.2012

Date

RECEIVED

OCT -9 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU From: (412) 804-5542 Marissa Vail Direct Energy Business 1001 Liberty Ave

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Origin ID: BTPA



Ship Date: 09OCT12 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 7955231/INET3300

Delivery Address Bar Code

J12201207180325

SHIP TO: (412) 667-5272 **BILL SENDER**

Attn: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta PA PUC

400 NORTH ST

HARRISBURG, PA 17120

Ref# Invoice # PO# Dept#

> TRK# 0201

7991 5365 7018

WED - 10 OCT A1 STANDARD OVERNIGHT

NC MDTA

17120 PA-US MDT



After printing this label:

- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery misdelivery or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.